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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (14th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/8/2016  5:30:34PM

Bronx County

 64,966 PUBLIC COUNTER

 82 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,014 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 210 FEDERAL

 4 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 2,939 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  70,215 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (4)

Total Applicable Ballots  70,211 

 48,027 JOSEPH CROWLEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,982 FRANK J. SPOTORNO (REPUBLICAN)

 1,650 FRANK J. SPOTORNO (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,054 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WORKING FAMILIES)

 468 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 1 ADAM ALGARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT WILLMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MONTALDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE J GIERGLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL LUNDGREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHADE NEWION (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLEMENTA PINCKNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANEION BASCOMBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN HOCHSPRUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVON BANCROFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOLON TALUKDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN BERROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEANOR RAE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC RIEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCESCO GOMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL HAREL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MEIJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ANTONIO GONZALEZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY FERONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGE MCEVOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW KNOX (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAHDIA HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEHEMIAH HODGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR LOPEZ RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL MADDOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD NAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN LAVERNE WILSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (14th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/8/2016  5:30:34PM

Bronx County

 34 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CARTER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  63,251 

Unrecorded  6,960 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (14th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/8/2016  5:30:34PM

Queens County

 118,285 PUBLIC COUNTER

 8 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,617 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 733 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 4,447 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  127,090 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  127,090 

 90,340 JOSEPH CROWLEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 15,909 FRANK J. SPOTORNO (REPUBLICAN)

 2,004 FRANK J. SPOTORNO (CONSERVATIVE)

 5,263 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,435 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARIN KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHELSEA MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN NEWIG (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL DROMM (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL DRUMM (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID ROSASCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES L. COLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MONGELUZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED MELVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE VENTURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAIDEN M. TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KLAUDIO MITRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSAY D. WYATT JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAJUR JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESTOR SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS SCOUFARAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK GULOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK LEMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HANSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL NEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER DOUSKALIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WELCH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (14th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/8/2016  5:30:34PM

Queens County

 1 REUBEN STAUBLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHI L. NG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACIA CASILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY MIESES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE CAMPOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOLEON REQUSIS (WRITE-IN)

 61 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIW (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM TWEED (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASMANI ISAAC (WRITE-IN)

 4 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  115,072 

Unrecorded  12,018 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (14th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/8/2016  5:30:34PM

Total for Representative in Congress (14th Congressional District)

 183,251 PUBLIC COUNTER

 90 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,631 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 943 FEDERAL

 4 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 7,386 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  197,305 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (4)

Total Applicable Ballots  197,301 

 138,367 JOSEPH CROWLEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 26,891 FRANK J. SPOTORNO (REPUBLICAN)

 3,654 FRANK J. SPOTORNO (CONSERVATIVE)

 7,317 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,903 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 1 ADAM ALGARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT WILLMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MONTALDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE J GIERGLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARIN KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL LUNDGREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHADE NEWION (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHELSEA MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLEMENTA PINCKNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN NEWIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANEION BASCOMBE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL DROMM (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL DRUMM (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID ROSASCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN HOCHSPRUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVON BANCROFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOLON TALUKDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN BERROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEANOR RAE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC RIEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCESCO GOMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL HAREL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES L. COLL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (14th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/8/2016  5:30:34PM

Total for Representative in Congress (14th Congressional District)

 1 JAMES MEIJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MONGELUZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED MELVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE VENTURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ANTONIO GONZALEZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY FERONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAIDEN M. TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KLAUDIO MITRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSAY D. WYATT JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGE MCEVOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW KNOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DORE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAHDIA HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAJUR JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEHEMIAH HODGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESTOR SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS SCOUFARAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK GULOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR LOPEZ RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK LEMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HANSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL NEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER DOUSKALIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WELCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL MADDOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 REUBEN STAUBLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD NAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN LAVERNE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHI L. NG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACIA CASILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY MIESES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE CAMPOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOLEON REQUSIS (WRITE-IN)

 95 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIW (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM TWEED (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASMANI ISAAC (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (14th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/8/2016  5:30:34PM

Total for Representative in Congress (14th Congressional District)

 4 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  178,323 

Unrecorded  18,978 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board
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